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Description Bueno Account
Monthly fee €9.90
Annual fee (2 months free) €99.00
Spanish IBAN account Included
Physical Bueno card Included
Virtual Bueno card Included
SEPA bank transfers (EU/EEA)* Unlimited
Direct Debit Payments* Unlimited
SEPA Instant €1

*Fair usage, excessive usage may result in a fixed limit

Card POS Spain (shop and online usage) Unlimited
Card POS EEA Extra cost
Card POS World Extra cost
Card ATM Spain (cash withdrawal) Free up to €8 cost
Card ATM EU/EEA €1.95
Outside free usage €1.95

Card ATM World 3,00 %
Apple and Google Pay (coming) Included

Personal assistance (Plus Account only) -

Property features (coming) Included
Help updating / setting up direct debits Included
Research missing utility bills/details Fee

Personal support

Phone Included
Email and Live Chat Included
WhatsApp and Messenger Included
Failed direct debit (account balance to low) €10.00
Replacement card (lost/stolen card) €10.00

Annual non-resident tax
One property, one owner €49.00
One property, two owners €75.00

Property insurance

Cost varies based on property type and size.

Request a free online quote from Lovys via our 'Services' page
Currency exchange

Exchange rates vary.
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Request a free quote from our partner, Currencies Direct via our 'Services' page



